v No custody fee v No account management fee v No account opening fee

PRICING STRUCTURE =optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
2.000 EUR OR OTHER CURRENCY
MINIMUM DEPOSIT EQUIVALENT BASED ON THE TRADING VOLUME

OptimTrader offers two different commission structures. OPTIMUM commission structure shall be determined on the basis
of the initial deposit, while the Premium account is determined individually according to the monthly trading volume.

All commissions, which are listed below include both, the cost of CM-Equity as the execution partner. When trading through
the platform OptimTrader users shall be a subject to the general terms and conditions of the company CM-Equity. Each client
is informed about these Terms during opening trading account. CM-Equity reserves the possibility that trading conditions by
prior arrangement could be customized to the needs of customers.

Transition from OPTIMUM to PREMIUM commission structure is not automatic, but should be noted from the client when
the minimum threshold of 1000 EUR generated commissions per current calendar year is reached. The clients retains
PREMIUM commission structure in the following year, if it is on track to reach 1000€ of yearly commissions (or 250 EUR in
Q1, 500 EUR in Q2, 750 EUR in Q3, etc.). Otherwise the commission structure resets itself back to OPTIMUM commission
structure.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.




v No custody fee v No account management fee v No account opening fee

STOCKS d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
COUNTRY Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
R Un.lted §tates 5 USD 0,015 USD per 3 USD 0,01 USD per
— (fractions included) share share
* Canada 5 CAD 0,02 CAD per 3 CAD 0,015 CAD
) share per share
H Mexico 120 MXN 0,20% 90 MXN 0,15%
- Germany 5,25—-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25 -8 EUR 0,08%
I_I France 5,25—-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25 -8 EUR 0,08%
i_l Italy 5,25-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25-8 EUR 0,08%
—
Austria 5,25-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25-8 EUR 0,08%
I
I_I Belgium 5,25-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25-8 EUR 0,08%
E Portugal 5,25-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25-8 EUR 0,08%
[
iy Spain 8 EUR 0,20% 6,4 EUR 0,16%
|
—
The Netherlands - EUR 5,25-8 EUR 0,10% 4,25 -8 EUR 0,08%
I
The Netherlands - USD 7,70—-12 USD 0,10% 6,70 —11 USD 0,08%
ol ) P
= United Kingdom - GBP 6 - 10 GBP 0,10% 5-8 GBP 0,08%
United Kingdom - EUR 5,25 -8 EUR 0,10% 4,25 -8 EUR 0,08%
United Kingdom - USD 7,70—-12 USD 0,10% 6,70 —11 USD 0,08%

*Applies for all stocks and fractions. ** Applies for all stocks and warrants.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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STOCKS cj-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
COUNTRY Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
n Switzerland 8,5 - 14 CHF 0,10% 7,5 - 14 CHF 0,08%
- Baltic countries 20-22 EUR 0,40% 15-17 EUR 0,30%
N
-, Sweden 100 - 180 SEK 0,10% 75 - 175 SEK 0,08%
=- Denmark 100 - 180 DKK 0,10% 75 - 175 DKK 0,08%
)

Norway 100 - 180 NOK 0,10% 75 - 175 NOK 0,08%
- Poland 30-39 PLN 0,14% 25 -35 PLN 0,12%
h Czech Republic 140 CZK 0,30% 120 CZK 0,20%
7
Hungary 600 - 625 HUF 0,14% 400 - 480 HUF 0,12%
I
| I— |
%X Israel 30-391LS 0,14% 20-26ILS 0,12%
—
- Russian Federation 400 RUB 0,10% 300 RUB 0,08%
A
f ' Australia 12 AUD 0,16% 10 AUD 0,12%
¢ Singapore 7,5 SGD 0,16% 6 SGD 0,12%
. Japan 500 JPY 0,16% 400 JPY 0,12%

*Applies for all stocks and fractions. ** Applies for all stocks and warrants.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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STOCKS cj-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
COUNTRY Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
Hong Kong - SEHK 39 HKD 0,16% 32 HKD 0,12%

China Connect 50 CNH 0,16% 40 CNH 0,12%

*Applies for all stocks and fractions. ** Applies for all stocks and warrants.

EXCHANGE, REGULATORY AND

CLEARING FEE - STOCKS

d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

COUNTRY EXCHANGE

Austria VSE

Baltic region NASDAQ Baltic - Estonia (N.TALLINN) NASDAQ Baltic - Lithuania
NASDAQ Baltic - Latvia (N.RIGA) (N.VILNIUS)

Belgium, France CBOE EU/ DXE ENEXT.BE BATS Europe (BATEEN)
CHIX (CHIXEN) SBF Turquoise (TRQXEN)

Germany BATS Europe (BATEDE) GETTEX Turquoise (TRQXDE)
CBOE EU/ DXE SWB Xetra (IBIS)
CHIX (CHIXCH) FWB

Hungary BUX

Israel Tel Aviv Exchange

Italy BVME

The Netherlands AEB CHIX (CHIXEN) CBOE EU/ DXE
BATS Europe (BATEEN) Turquoise (TRQXEN)

Norway OMXNO

Poland WSE

Czech Republic PRA

Portugal BVL

Russian federation Moscow Exchange (MOEX)

Spain BATS Europe (BATEES) CHIX (CHIXES)

Sweden Swedish Stock Exchange

Switzerlan BATS Europe (BATECH) Turquoise TROXCH EBS
CHIX (CHIXCH) VIRTX

United kingdom BATS Europe (BATEUK) Stock Exchange (LSE, LSEETF and LSEIOB1)?
CHIX (CHIXUK) Turquoise TROXUK

Australija ASX Cboe Australia ASXCEN

Hong Kong Hong Kong Stock Exchange (SEHK)

China Connect

Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect Northbound Trading Link (SEHK NTL) and

Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

Japan Cboe Japan Tokyo Stock Exchange JapanNext
Singapore Singapore Exchange

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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STOCK CFDS - optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
COUNTRY Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
- 0,015 USD per 0,01 USD per
oo USA 5 USD e 3 USD CFD
0 Brazil 45 BRL 0,24% 30 BRL 0,18%
“ Euronext
GBP - denominated 6 GBP 0,10% 5 GBP 0,08%
EUR - denominated 6 EUR 0,10% 5 EUR 0,08%
CHF - denominated 10 CHF 0,10% 8 CHF 0,08%
USD - denominated 6 USD 0,10% 5USD 0,08%
SEK - denominated 100 SEK 0,10% 75 SEK 0,08%
EUR(FIN) - denominated 6 EUR 0,10% 5 EUR 0,08%
DKK - denominated 100 DKK 0,10% 75 DKK 0,08%
NOK - denominated 100 NOK 0,10% 75 NOK 0,08%
h Czech Republic 130 CZK 0,34% 100 CZK 0,26%
- Russian Federation 305 RUB 0,15% 205 RUB 0,13%
~__
South Africa 100 ZAR 0,24% 80 ZAR 0,18%
A
.[“: i Australia 12 AUD 0,16% 10 AUD 0,12%
‘gﬁf Hong Kong* 50 HKD 0,16% 40 HKD 0,12%
- Japan** 500 JPY 0,16% 400 JPY 0,12%

* Hong Kong Stock Exchange charges 0,10% Stamp Duty and 0,0027% Transaction Fee when trading CFDs.
** Tokio Stock Exchange charges CFDs settlement fee 2,95 JPY+0,0004%.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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INDEX CFDS cj-optimtrader
VALID FROM: 05.02.2024
STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
INDEX TICKER Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
NORTH AMERICA
usS 500 IBUS500 3 USD 0,02% 3 USD 0,01%
Us 30 IBUS30 3 USD 0,02% 3 USD 0,01%
US TECH 100 IBUST100 3 USD 0,025% 3 USD 0,015%
EUROPE
UK 100 IBGB100 3 GBP 0,02% 3 GBP 0,015%
EURO 50 IBEUS0 3 EUR 0,03% 3 EUR 0,02%
ITALY 40 IBIT40 3 EUR 0,03% 3 EUR 0,02%
GERMANY 30 IBDE30 3 EUR 0,02% 3 EUR 0,01%
FRANCE 40 IBFR40 3 EUR 0,03% 3 EUR 0,02%
SPAIN 35 IBES35 3 EUR 0,03% 3 EUR 0,02%
NETHERLANDS 25 IBNL25 3 EUR 0,03% 3 EUR 0,02%
SWITZERLAND 20 IBCH20 3 CHF 0,03% 3 CHF 0,02%
ASIA PACIFIC
JAPAN 225 IBJP225 80 JPY 0,03% 80 JPY 0,02%
HONG KONG 50 IBHK50 20 HKD 0,03% 20 HKD 0,02%
AUSTRALIA 200 IBAU200 3 AUD 0,03% 3 AUD 0,02%

Index CFDs fees are not reflected as spreads but as a FIXED and minimum fee.

FOREX CFDS

d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
CURRENCY PAIR Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
ALL PAIRS 4 USD 0,6 BP x volume 3 USD 0,4 BP x volume

*BP — BASIS POINT OR PIP IS THE MINIMUM UNIT; 1 BP = 0,0001 = 0,1%

METAL CFDS

d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM

METAL TICKER Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
GOLD XAUUSD 4 USD 4,5 BT x volume 3 USD 3 BT x volume
SILVER XAGUSD 4 USD 9 BT x volume 3 USD 6 BT x volume

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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Stock CFDs Interest Rates

d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

IR BELOW IR BETWEEN TIER IR ABOVE
CURRENCY | POSITION TIER 1 TIER 2 TIER 1 I TIER 2
AUD LONG/SHORT 140.000 1.400.000  (BM +2%/- 2%) (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM + 2%/- 2%)
BRL LONG/SHORT 500.000 5.000.000 (BM +2,5%/-3%)  (BM +2,25%/-2,5%) (BM +2%/-2%)
CHF LONG/SHORT 90.000 900.000  (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM +1,5%/-1.5%) (BM +1%/- 1%)
CZK LONG/SHORT / / (BM +3,5%/- 3,5%) (BM +3,5%/- 3,5%) (BM +3,5%/-3.5%)
DKK LONG/SHORT / / (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM + 2%/- 2%)
EUR LONG/SHORT 90.000 900.000  (BM +2%/- 2%) (BM +1,5%/- 1,5%)  (BM + 1%/-1%)
GBP LONG/SHORT 80.000 800.000  (BM +2%/- 2%) (BM +1,5%/-1,5%) (BM + 1%/-1%)
HKD LONG/SHORT 780.000 7.800.000  (BM +2%/- 2%) (BM +2%/- 2%) (BM +2%/-2%)
JPY LONG/SHORT / / (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM + 2%/- 2%)
NOK LONG/SHORT 900.000 9.000.000  (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM +1,5%/-1,5%) (BM +1%/- 1%)
RUB LONG / / (BM + 5,5%) (BM + 5,5%) (BM + 5,5%)
SEK LONG/SHORT 900.000 9.000.000  (BM + 2%/- 2%) (BM +1,5%/-1,5%) (BM + 1%/- 1%)
SGD LONG/SHORT 140.000 1.400.000  (BM +2,5%/-2,5%) (BM +2,5%/-2,5%) (BM +2,5%/- 2.5%)
usD LONG/SHORT 100.000 1.000.000  (BM +2%/- 2%) (BM +1,5%/-1,5%) (BM +1%/- 1%)
ZAR LONG/SHORT  1.500.000 = 15.000.000 (BM +2,5%/-3%) (BM +2,25%/-2,5%) (BM +2% / -2%)

Metal CFDs Interest Rates

d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

CURRENCY

POSI

TION

INTEREST RATE

usD

LONG/SHORT

(BM + 2%/- 2%)

Index CFDs Interest Rates

d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

CURRENCY POSITION INTEREST RATE
AUD LONG/SHORT (BM + 2%/- 2%)
CHF LONG/SHORT (BM +2%/- 2%)
EUR LONG/SHORT (BM + 2%/- 2%)
GBP LONG/SHORT (BM + 2%/- 2%)
HKD LONG/SHORT (BM + 2%/- 2%)
JPY LONG/SHORT (BM + 2%/- 2%)
uUsD LONG/SHORT (BM + 2%/- 2%)

For long open positions, your account will be charged with interest. For short open positions, your account will generally be paid interest, except in cases where the
contract interest rate is negative. Contract Interest is calculated daily on all open CFD positions held at the close of the trading session, and is applied based on trade

volume as shown above.

Contract interest is always applied in the contract currency of the CFD, and is calculated using the formula: Contract Interest = | x UPV x N/360. Where | = The Contract
Interest rate ; UPV = The Underlying Position Value, calculated as the CFD Daily Settlement Price x number of contracts; N = The number of days for which the contract

interest is being calculated.

BM = Reference Benchmark Rate.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.
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OPTION CONTRACTS o optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
COUNTRY Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
USA 2 USD 2 USD 1,5 USD 1,5 USD

* Canada 4,5 CAD 3,5 CAD 3 CAD 2,5 CAD
H Mexico 90 MXN 90 MXN 60 MXN 60 MXN
l_l Belgium 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
I_I France

Index options 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
Stock options (multiplier>=100) 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
Stock options (multiplier <100) 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
- Germany
Stock options 3,5 EUR 3,5 EUR 2,5 EUR 2,5 EUR
Index options 3,5 EUR 3,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
DAX 5 EUR 5 EUR 3,5 EUR 3,5EUR
7
The Netherlands
I
Mini - Aex 1 EUR 1 EUR 0,6 EUR 0,6 EUR
Other 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
Stock options 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
Index options 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 6 EUR 6 EUR
II-
Norway
Stock options 45 NOK 45 NOK 30 NOK 30 NOK
Index options 45 NOK 45 NOK 24 NOK 24 NOK

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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OPTION CONTRACTS

cj-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
COUNTRY Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
[

& Spain
L
Stock options 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
Index options 4,5 EUR 4,5 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
n Switzerland
Stock options 8 CHF 8 CHF 5 CHF 5 CHF
Index options 8 CHF 8 CHF 5 CHF 5 CHF
e ) P
— United Kingdom 5 GBP 5 GBP 3,5 GBP 3,5 GBP
N
._- Sweden 30 SEK 1,05% 20 SEK 0,70%
] L
M - .
i Australia
Stock options 4,5 AUD 4,5 AUD 3 AUD 3 AUD
Index options 4,5 AUD 4,5 AUD 3 AUD 3 AUD
'ﬁ" Hong Kong
Stock options 90 HKD 90 HKD 60 HKD 60 HKD
Index options 90 HKD 90 HKD 60 HKD 60 HKD
A i
_&. v South Korea 3000 KRW 0,60% 2000 KRW 0,40%
. Japan
Stock options 270 JPY 270 JYP 180 JPY 180 JPY
Index options 300 JPY 0,36% 200 JPY 0,24%
]
ingapore
Stock options 15SGD 15SGD 10SGD 10SGD
Index options (NIFTY) 7 USD 7 USD 6 USD 6 USD

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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FUTURES CONTRACTS - optimtrader
VALID FROM: 05.02.2024
STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
Denomination Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
AUD - denominated 10 AUD 10 AUD 8 AUD 8 AUD
CAD - denominated 4,5 CAD 4,5 CAD 3,5 CAD 3,5 CAD
CHF - denominated 8 CHF 8 CHF 6 CHF 6 CHF
EUR - denominated 4 EUR 4 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
GBP - denominated 4 GBP 4 GBP 3 GBP 3 GBP
HKD - denominated 60 HKD 60 HKD 50 HKD 50 HKD
JPY - denominated 1000 JPY 1000 JPY 800 JPY 800 JPY
KRW - denominated 3000 KRW 3000 KRW 2000 KRW 2000 KRW
MXN - denominated 120 MXN 120 MXN 80 MXN 80 MXN
NOK - denominated 30 NOK 30 NOK 20 NOK 20 NOK
SEK - denominated 40 SEK 40 SEK 30 SEK 30 SEK
SGD - denominated 8 SGD 8 SGD 6 SGD 6 SGD
USD - denominated 4 USD 4 USD 3 USD 3 USD
STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
TICKER* Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
CB, CC, CT, DA, DD, DY, GDK, GF,
GSCl, GTB, GXBT, HE, KC, LB, LE, OJ, 5USD 5USD 4 USD 4 USD
SB, XINA50
ZC, ZL, ZM, Z0, ZR, ZS, ZW 4,5 USD 4,5 USD 3,5USD 3,5USD
M2K, MES, MNQ, MYM, VXM
M6E, I\'/IET, 2'YY, S%Y, 10Y,’3OY, éIL 1,5USD 1,5USD 1USD 1USD
MCL, MGC 2 USD 2 USD 1,5USD 1,5USD
MHG 2,5USD 2,5USD 2 USD 2 USD
BRR 20 USD 20 USD 15 USD 15 USD
MBT 10 USD 10 USD 7 USD 7 USD
ETHUSDRR 15 USD 15 USD 10 USD 10 USD
BTCEURRR 20 EUR 20 EUR 15 EUR 15 EUR
ETHEURRR 15 EUR 15 EUR 10 EUR 10 EUR
MFIB30 (MINI), IBEX35 (MINI) 4 EUR 4 EUR 3 EUR 3 EUR
DAéA(IZIZ:(C)I?I(\)/I)I,NEIiT:ES)(() ((mIIIiIF;O)I 1,5 EUR 1,5 EUR 1 EUR 1 EUR
IBEX35, AEX 5 EUR 5 EUR 4 EUR 4 EUR
SMI (MICRO) 3 CHF 3 CHF 2 CHF 2 CHF
N225 (MINI), MNTPX, SGXNKM 120 JPY 120 JPY 80 JPY 80 JPY

*The fee is determined according to the currency of the denomination of the futures contract, except for those specifically identified by the tickers in the table

above.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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BONDS d-optimtrader
VALID FROM: 05.02.2024
STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed

US - CORPORATE

BELOW 10.000 USD 3 USD 0,30% (30 bps) 2 USD 0,20% (20 bps)
ABOVE 10.000 USD 3 USD 0,075% (7,5 bps) 2 USD 0,05% (5 bps)
US - MUNICIPAL
BELOW 1 MIO. USD 3 USD 0,15% (15 bps) 2 USD 0,10% (10 bps)
ABOVE 1 MIO. USD 3 USD 0,0375% (3,75 bps) 2 USD 0,025% (2,50 bps)
US - TREASURIES
BELOW 1 MIO. USD 15 USD 0,006% (0,6 bps) 10 USD 0,004% (0,4 bps)
ABOVE 1 MIO. USD 15 USD 0,0003% (0,03 bps) 10 USD 0,0002% (0,02 bps)
CANADA
BELOW 13.000 CAD / 0,25% / 0,2%
ABOVE 13.000 CAD / 0,075% / 0,05%
EUROPEAN
BELOW 50.000 EUR 6 EUR 0,30% (30 bps) 4 EUR 0,20% (20 bps)
FROM 50.000 TO 5 MIO. EUR 6 EUR 0,105% (10,5 bps) 4 EUR 0,07% (7 bps)
ABOVE 5 MIO. EUR 6 EUR 0,045% (4,5 bps) 4 EUR 0,03% (3 bps)
EUROPEAN - CORPORATE
First EUR 10,000 in Trade Value / 0,3% / 0,2%
Additional Trade Value > EUR 10,000 / 0,075% / 0,05%
UNITED KINGDOM
First GBP 10,000 in Trade Value / 0,3% / 0,2%
Additional Trade Value > GBP 10,000 / 0,075% / 0,05%
ASIAN
BELOW 15 MIO HKD 54 HKD 0,15% 36 HKD 0,10%
15 MIO. HKD =30 MIO. HKD 36 HKD 0,15% 24 HKD 0,10%
30 MIO. HKD — 900 MIO. HKD 24 HKD 0,09% 16 HKD 0,06%
900 MIO. HKD — 2 BIL. HKD 18 HKD 0,06% 12 HKD 0,04%
ABOVE 2 BIL. HKD 12 HKD 0,045% 8 HKD 0,03%
EXCHANGE AND CLEARING FEES - BONDS d- optimtrader
VALID FROM: 05.02.2024
REGION EXCHANGE
AMERICA BondDesk IBKRATS MuniCenter NYSE Bonds VALUBOND
EUROPE Euronext Bonds
ASIA Hong Kong Stock Exchange (SEHK)

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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FOREX d-optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
CURRENCY PAIR Minimum Fixed Minimum Fixed
ALL PAIRS 4 USD 0,6 BT x volume 3 USD 0,4 BT x volume
MUTUAL FUNDS c]-optumtrader
VALID FROM: 05.02.2024
STRUCTURE OPTIMUM PREMIUM
MUTUAL FUNDS Commission Commission
ALL FUNDS 15 EUR 10 EUR

INVESTMENT LOAN RATES - optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

CURRENCY RATE CHARGE
usD (BM + 2%)
AUD (BM + 2%)
CAD (BM + 2%)
CNH (BM + 4,5%)
EUR (BM + 2%)
CHF (BM + 2%)
CzK (BM + 3,5%)
DKK (BM + 3,5%)
GBP (BM + 2%)
HKD (BM + 3%)
HUF (BM + 5,5%)

ILS (BM + 5%)
INR (BM + 3,5%)
IPY (BM + 2%)
KRW (BM +2,5%)
MXN (BM + 3,5%)
NOK (BM + 2%)
NzD (BM + 2%)
PLN (BM + 3,5%)
RUB (BM + 5,5%)
SEK (BM + 2%)
SGD (BM + 2%)
TRY (BM + 5,5%)
ZAR (BM + 2%)

BM = Benchmark Reference Rate.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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FUNDS WITHDRAWAL FEE - optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

CURRENCY WIRE SEPA
usD 10 1
EUR 8 1
CHF 11 /
CZK 300 /
DKK 30 /
GBP 7 1
HUF 6.000 /
NOK 50 /
PLN 40 /
SEK 50 /

OptimTrader enables one free withdrawal of any currency per calendar month. After that fees in the above table apply.

BORROW SERVICING FEES - optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

CURRENCY THRESHOLD BORROW SERVICING FEES
CHF 0<90.000 BM -0,25%
>90.000 BM -2,25%
EUR 0<90.000 BM -0,25%
>90.000 BM -2,25%
SEK 0<900.000 BM -0,25%
>900.000 BM -2,25%

There are two factors for the daily cost associated with short selling of stocks and bonds ("eligible SB securities") at Optimtrader:
. Borrow Fee — for each eligible SB security there is an indicative rate available on the TWS and the Client Portal
. Borrow Servicing Fee - for each eligible SB security denominated in currencies with negative interest rates we charge a fee.

YEARLY SERVICE FEE - optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

The annual service fee is charged in the amount of 50€, which applies to all customers regardless of their trading activity.
It includes includes:

¢ notification regarding regulatory requirements and changes within the trading platform,

e client and technical support via e-mail and phone,

e analytical support (access to the Discord application)

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES CJ' optimtrader

VALID FROM: 05.02.2024

CAPITAL GAINS TAX REPORTING (FOR PREVIOUS YEARS)
ACCOUNT OPENING PROCEDURE FOR LEGAL ENTITIES
CONSULTING HOUR

*VAT is included.
NOTES:

1. Fees and taxes on financial transactions, where applicable, shall be passed on to OptimTrader customers in addition to the standard fee.
List of taxes and fees charged by different countries:
o  United Kingdom: 0.50% of the value of the transaction (UK Stamp Tax);
o lreland: 1% of the value of the transaction ;
o  France: 0.30% of the value of the transaction on shares of companies domiciled in France and with a market capitalization above
EUR 1 billion;
o Italy: 0.10% of the value of the transaction for shares traded on a regulated market and MTF, for the remaining 0.20% of the value
of the transaction;
o  Spain: 0.20% of the value of the transaction on shares of companies with a market capitalization exceeding EUR 1 billion;
o Hong Kong: for shares and certificates listed on SEHK - 0.13% and 0.0027% of the transaction value;
o  Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect: 0.10% of the value of the deal plus 0.0053%.
2. Actual commissions may deviate slightly from the above due to the additional costs of foreign intermediaries and stock exchanges and the
calculation of commissions based on a percentage of the value of the transaction.

CM-Equity AG, 80331 Munich, Germany. The Company is registered at the local court in Munich.

Company registration number: HRB 143533; VAT ID: DE222792820.




